

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: N Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: First to 07/06/22 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: First to 07/06/22 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2	JAMES DRIVE ASSOC		12/07/16	Open		18.00 % 0.00
8.01	JAMES DR		Municipal			
	MT ARLINGTON, NJ		07856	2015		
16-00001	JAMES DR			Tax	2.55	0.30 2.85
MUNICIPAL	BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON			Cost	65.00	0.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		67.85
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	0.64	0.00	68.49
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	0.64	0.00	69.13
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	0.66	0.00	69.79
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	1ST QTR 2017	0.65	0.00	70.44
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	QTR2 MLIEN Transfers	0.65	0.00	71.09
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MLien Accruals	0.65	0.00	71.74
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Accrue bal. to MLIEN	0.65	0.00	72.39
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	0.65	0.00	73.04
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	0.65	0.00	73.69
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	0.67	0.00	74.36
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	0.66	0.00	75.02
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	0.66	0.00	75.68
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	0.66	0.00	76.34
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	0.66	0.00	77.00
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4	0.66	0.00	77.66
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	Transfer MLIENS	0.66	0.00	78.32
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	0.69	0.00	79.01
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	0.68	0.00	79.69
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	0.68	0.00	80.37
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS	0.67	0.00	81.04
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	0.70	0.00	81.74
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	0.69	0.00	82.43
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	0.69	0.00	83.12
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS	0.68	0.00	83.80

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
14 13.01	ALAMAC COUNTRY CLUB C/O MORUA 10 LAKEVIEW TER MT ARLINGTON NJ	06/17/10 Municipal 07856	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
10-00002 MUNICIPAL	EDGEMERE AVE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	362.34 40.00	25.48 0.00 427.82 0.00
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	90.59	0.00
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	90.58	0.00
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	107.91	0.00
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	94.55	0.00
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	95.91	0.00
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	95.91	0.00
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	102.67	0.00
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	99.37	0.00
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	98.47	0.00
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	98.46	0.00
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	104.49	0.00
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	101.68	0.00
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	100.78	0.00
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	100.77	0.00
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.40	0.00
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	102.09	0.00
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	102.26	0.00
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	102.26	0.00
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.64	0.00
	Tax	11/01/14 14 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.64	0.00
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.64	0.00
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061		103.95	0.00
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061	MUNI LIEN	103.95	0.00
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061		106.35	0.00
	Tax	12/01/15 15 4	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	106.34	0.00
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.15	0.00
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	105.15	0.00
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061	MUNIC LIEN	108.86	0.00
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	108.85	0.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061	1ST QTR 2017	107.01	0.00
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061	QTR2 MLIEN Transfers	107.00	0.00
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061	MLien Accruals	107.42	0.00
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061	Accrue bal. to MLIEN	107.41	0.00
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	107.21	0.00
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	107.21	0.00
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	109.69	0.00
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	109.68	0.00
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	108.45	0.00
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	108.45	0.00
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	108.94	0.00
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061	Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4	108.94	0.00
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061	Transfer MLIENS	108.70	0.00
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061	Transfer MLIENS subs	108.69	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
14	13.01	10-00002 ALAMAC COUNTRY CLUB C/O MORUA	Continued				
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	112.82	0.00	5,015.11
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	113.64	0.00	5,128.75
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	110.97	0.00	5,239.72
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS	110.96	0.00	5,350.68
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	114.76	0.00	5,465.44
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	114.75	0.00	5,580.19
		Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	112.86	0.00	5,693.05
		Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS	112.86	0.00	5,805.91
20 5.01	ARLINGTON PROPERTIES PO BOX 1553 HIGHLAND PARK, NJ	12/08/20 Municipal	Open		18.00 %	0.00	
20-00002 MUNICIPAL	EDGEMERE AVE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON	08904	2019	Tax	129.12	15.25	144.37
				Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:			209.37
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	32.28	0.00	241.65
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	32.28	0.00	273.93
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	33.51	0.00	307.44
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	33.74	0.00	341.18
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	32.96	0.00	374.14
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS	32.95	0.00	407.09
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	34.08	0.00	441.17
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	34.07	0.00	475.24
		Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	33.52	0.00	508.76
		Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS	33.51	0.00	542.27
37 4	IPPOLITTO, SALVATORE 7 MILLRIDGE RD SECAUCUS, NJ	11/30/92 Municipal	Open		18.00 %	0.00	
2-92 MUNICIPAL	CHESTNUT AVE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON	07094	1991	Tax	41.04	5.44	46.48
				Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:			61.48
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/92 92 1 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.20	0.00	72.68
		Tax	05/01/92 92 2 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.20	0.00	83.88
		Tax	08/01/92 92 3 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.21	0.00	95.09
		Tax	11/01/92 92 4 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.21	0.00	106.30
		Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.47	0.00	117.77
		Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.47	0.00	129.24
		Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.48	0.00	140.72
		Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.48	0.00	152.20
		Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.48	0.00	163.68
		Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.47	0.00	175.15
		Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.93	0.00	187.08
		Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.92	0.00	199.00
		Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.70	0.00	210.70
		Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.70	0.00	222.40
		Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TAX SUBS	11.34	0.00	233.74

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
37	4	2-92 IPPOLITTO, SALVATORE	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.34	0.00	245.08
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.52	0.00	256.60
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.52	0.00	268.12
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.97	0.00	280.09
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.97	0.00	292.06
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.75	0.00	303.81
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		11.74	0.00	315.55
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.47	0.00	328.02
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.46	0.00	340.48
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.11	0.00	352.59
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.10	0.00	364.69
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.56	0.00	377.25
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.55	0.00	389.80
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.33	0.00	402.13
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.33	0.00	414.46
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.14	0.00	427.60
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.14	0.00	440.74
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.74	0.00	453.48
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		12.73	0.00	466.21
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.55	0.00	479.76
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.54	0.00	493.30
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.14	0.00	506.44
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.14	0.00	519.58
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.68	0.00	533.26
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061 TAX SUBS		13.68	0.00	546.94
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		13.77	0.00	560.71
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		13.77	0.00	574.48
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		15.12	0.00	589.60
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		15.12	0.00	604.72
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		12.12	0.00	616.84
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		14.44	0.00	631.28
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		6.64	0.00	637.92
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		6.64	0.00	644.56
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.60	0.00	652.16
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.60	0.00	659.76
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.12	0.00	666.88
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.12	0.00	674.00
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.36	0.00	681.36
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.36	0.00	688.72
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.24	0.00	695.96
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.24	0.00	703.20
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.28	0.00	711.48
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.28	0.00	719.76
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.76	0.00	727.52
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		7.76	0.00	735.28
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.92	0.00	745.20
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.66	0.00	753.86
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.53	0.00	762.39
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.52	0.00	770.91

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
37	4	2-92	IPPOLITTO, SALVATORE	Continued		
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.59 0.00	780.50
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.50 0.00	789.00
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.79 0.00	797.79
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		8.78 0.00	806.57
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.47 0.00	817.04
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.16 0.00	826.20
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.30 0.00	835.50
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.30 0.00	844.80
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.96 0.00	854.76
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.63 0.00	864.39
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.55 0.00	873.94
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.55 0.00	883.49
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.13 0.00	893.62
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.86 0.00	903.48
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.78 0.00	913.26
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.77 0.00	923.03
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.22 0.00	933.25
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.89 0.00	943.14
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.92 0.00	953.06
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		9.91 0.00	962.97
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.25 0.00	973.22
	Tax	11/01/14 14 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.24 0.00	983.46
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.24 0.00	993.70
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061		10.08 0.00	1,003.78
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 MUNI LIEN		10.08 0.00	1,013.86
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061		10.31 0.00	1,024.17
	Tax	12/01/15 15 4	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.31 0.00	1,034.48
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.20 0.00	1,044.68
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.19 0.00	1,054.87
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 MUNIC LIEN		10.56 0.00	1,065.43
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 4th Qtr MLIEN Subs		10.55 0.00	1,075.98
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061 1ST QTR 2017		10.38 0.00	1,086.36
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061 QTR2 MLIEN Transfers		10.37 0.00	1,096.73
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061 MLien Accruals		10.42 0.00	1,107.15
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061 Accrue bal. to MLIEN		10.41 0.00	1,117.56
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 Accrue to MLIENS		10.40 0.00	1,127.96
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 Accrue to MLIENS		10.39 0.00	1,138.35
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 To setup 2018 MLIENS		10.64 0.00	1,148.99
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 To setup 2018 MLIENS		10.63 0.00	1,159.62
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 Lien-Transfer Exst		10.52 0.00	1,170.14
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 Lien-Transfer Exst		10.51 0.00	1,180.65
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 Transfer MLIEN Subs		10.57 0.00	1,191.22
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4		10.56 0.00	1,201.78
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 Transfer MLIENS		10.54 0.00	1,212.32
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 Transfer MLIENS subs		10.54 0.00	1,222.86
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 Transfer MLIEN Subs		10.94 0.00	1,233.80
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 Transfer to MLIEN		11.02 0.00	1,244.82
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 Transfer to MLIEN		10.76 0.00	1,255.58
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 Transfer to MLIENS		10.76 0.00	1,266.34

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
37	4	2-92	IPPOLITTO, SALVATORE	Continued		
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	11.13	0.00 1,277.47
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	11.13	0.00 1,288.60
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	10.95	0.00 1,299.55
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061	Transfser MLIENS	10.94	0.00 1,310.49
37 5	TWO-FIFTEEN ASSOCIATES PO BOX 200 PARSIPPANY, NJ	12/28/88 Municipal 07054	Open 1987			18.00 % 0.00
9-88 MUNICIPA	330 HOWARD BLVD BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON			Tax Total In Sale: Begin Balance:	328.60	54.74 383.34 383.34 0.00
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	88.19	0.00 471.53
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	88.19	0.00 559.72
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	88.20	0.00 647.92
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	88.20	0.00 736.12
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	98.11	0.00 834.23
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	98.11	0.00 932.34
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	98.12	0.00 1,030.46
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	98.12	0.00 1,128.58
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	110.80	0.00 1,239.38
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	110.80	0.00 1,350.18
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	110.80	0.00 1,460.98
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	110.90	0.00 1,571.88
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	72.87	0.00 1,644.75
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	72.87	0.00 1,717.62
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	72.87	0.00 1,790.49
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	73.23	0.00 1,863.72
	Tax	02/01/92 92 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	79.68	0.00 1,943.40
	Tax	05/01/92 92 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	79.68	0.00 2,023.08
	Tax	08/01/92 92 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	79.68	0.00 2,102.76
	Tax	11/01/92 92 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	79.68	0.00 2,182.44
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,264.04
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,345.64
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,427.24
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,508.84
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,590.44
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.60	0.00 2,672.04
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	84.80	0.00 2,756.84
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	84.80	0.00 2,841.64
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	83.20	0.00 2,924.84
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	83.20	0.00 3,008.04
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	80.64	0.00 3,088.68
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	80.64	0.00 3,169.32
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.92	0.00 3,251.24
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	81.92	0.00 3,333.16
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3	J 061	TAX SUBS	85.12	0.00 3,418.28
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4	J 061	TAX SUBS	85.12	0.00 3,503.40
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1	J 061	TAX SUBS	83.52	0.00 3,586.92
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061	TAX SUBS	83.52	0.00 3,670.44

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
37	5	9-88 TWO-FIFTEEN ASSOCIATES	Continued			
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TAX SUBS		88.64	0.00	3,759.08
Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TAX SUBS		88.64	0.00	3,847.72
Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	TAX SUBS		86.08	0.00	3,933.80
Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	TAX SUBS		86.08	0.00	4,019.88
Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	TAX SUBS		89.28	0.00	4,109.16
Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	TAX SUBS		89.28	0.00	4,198.44
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TAX SUBS		87.68	0.00	4,286.12
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TAX SUBS		87.68	0.00	4,373.80
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TAX SUBS		93.44	0.00	4,467.24
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TAX SUBS		93.44	0.00	4,560.68
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	TAX SUBS		90.56	0.00	4,651.24
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	TAX SUBS		90.56	0.00	4,741.80
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	TAX SUBS		96.32	0.00	4,838.12
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	TAX SUBS		96.32	0.00	4,934.44
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	TAX SUBS		93.44	0.00	5,027.88
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	TAX SUBS		93.44	0.00	5,121.32
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	TAX SUBS		97.28	0.00	5,218.60
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	TAX SUBS		97.28	0.00	5,315.88
Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		95.36	0.00	5,411.24
Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		95.36	0.00	5,506.60
Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		100.48	0.00	5,607.08
Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		100.48	0.00	5,707.56
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		97.92	0.00	5,805.48
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		97.92	0.00	5,903.40
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		107.52	0.00	6,010.92
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		107.52	0.00	6,118.44
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		102.72	0.00	6,221.16
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		102.72	0.00	6,323.88
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		61.62	0.00	6,385.50
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		61.62	0.00	6,447.12
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		82.17	0.00	6,529.29
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		82.17	0.00	6,611.46
Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		94.05	0.00	6,705.51
Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		94.05	0.00	6,799.56
Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		88.11	0.00	6,887.67
Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		88.11	0.00	6,975.78
Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		91.08	0.00	7,066.86
Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		91.08	0.00	7,157.94
Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		89.60	0.00	7,247.54
Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		89.59	0.00	7,337.13
Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		102.47	0.00	7,439.60
Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		102.46	0.00	7,542.06
Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		96.03	0.00	7,638.09
Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		96.03	0.00	7,734.12
Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		122.76	0.00	7,856.88
Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		107.12	0.00	7,964.00
Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		105.49	0.00	8,069.49
Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		105.48	0.00	8,174.97
Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		118.65	0.00	8,293.62

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
37	5	9-88 TWO-FIFTEEN ASSOCIATES	Continued			
Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		105.19	0.00	8,398.81
Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		108.71	0.00	8,507.52
Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		108.70	0.00	8,616.22
Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		129.49	0.00	8,745.71
Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		113.45	0.00	8,859.16
Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		115.09	0.00	8,974.25
Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		115.09	0.00	9,089.34
Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		123.21	0.00	9,212.55
Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		119.24	0.00	9,331.79
Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		118.16	0.00	9,449.95
Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		118.16	0.00	9,568.11
Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		125.38	0.00	9,693.49
Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		122.01	0.00	9,815.50
Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		120.93	0.00	9,936.43
Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		120.93	0.00	10,057.36
Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.47	0.00	10,183.83
Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		122.51	0.00	10,306.34
Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		122.71	0.00	10,429.05
Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		122.71	0.00	10,551.76
Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.77	0.00	10,678.53
Tax	11/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.77	0.00	10,805.30
Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.77	0.00	10,932.07
Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061			124.74	0.00	11,056.81
Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	MUNI LIEN		124.74	0.00	11,181.55
Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061			127.61	0.00	11,309.16
Tax	12/01/15 15 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		127.61	0.00	11,436.77
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.18	0.00	11,562.95
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		126.17	0.00	11,689.12
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN		130.63	0.00	11,819.75
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs		130.63	0.00	11,950.38
Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	1ST QTR 2017		128.41	0.00	12,078.79
Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	QTR2 MLIEN Transfers		128.40	0.00	12,207.19
Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MLien Accruals		128.90	0.00	12,336.09
Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Accrue bal. to MLIEN		128.89	0.00	12,464.98
Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS		128.65	0.00	12,593.63
Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS		128.65	0.00	12,722.28
Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS		131.62	0.00	12,853.90
Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS		131.62	0.00	12,985.52
Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst		130.14	0.00	13,115.66
Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst		130.13	0.00	13,245.79
Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		130.73	0.00	13,376.52
Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4		130.73	0.00	13,507.25
Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	Transfer MLIENS		130.44	0.00	13,637.69
Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	Transfer MLIENS subs		130.43	0.00	13,768.12
Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		135.38	0.00	13,903.50
Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN		136.37	0.00	14,039.87
Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN		133.16	0.00	14,173.03
Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS		133.15	0.00	14,306.18
Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		137.71	0.00	14,443.89

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
37	5	9-88 TWO-FIFTEEN ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	137.71	0.00	14,581.60
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	135.44	0.00	14,717.04
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS	135.43	0.00	14,852.47
39 84 11-00001 MUNICIPA	KARA AT LAKESHORE HARBOR LLC 197 ROUTE 18 SUITE 101N EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ HILLARD RD BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON	06/16/11 Municipal 08816	Open 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010		18.00 %	0.00
			Tax	8,042.83	4,145.41	12,188.24
			Cost	125.00	0.00	125.00
			Total In Sale:			12,313.24
			Begin Balance:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	449.89	0.00	12,763.13
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	449.89	0.00	13,213.02
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	481.62	0.00	13,694.64
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	466.14	0.00	14,160.78
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	461.89	0.00	14,622.67
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	461.88	0.00	15,084.55
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	490.14	0.00	15,574.69
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	476.97	0.00	16,051.66
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	472.72	0.00	16,524.38
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	472.72	0.00	16,997.10
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	494.40	0.00	17,491.50
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	478.91	0.00	17,970.41
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	479.69	0.00	18,450.10
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	479.69	0.00	18,929.79
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	495.55	0.00	19,425.34
	Tax	11/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	495.55	0.00	19,920.89
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	495.55	0.00	20,416.44
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		487.62	0.00	20,904.06
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	MUNI LIEN	487.62	0.00	21,391.68
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		498.85	0.00	21,890.53
	Tax	12/01/15 15 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	498.84	0.00	22,389.37
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	493.24	0.00	22,882.61
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	493.23	0.00	23,375.84
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	510.65	0.00	23,886.49
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	510.64	0.00	24,397.13
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	1ST QTR 2017	501.94	0.00	24,899.07
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	QTR2 MLIEN Transfers	501.94	0.00	25,401.01
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MLien Accruals	503.88	0.00	25,904.89
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Accrue bal. to MLIEN	503.87	0.00	26,408.76
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	502.91	0.00	26,911.67
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	502.91	0.00	27,414.58
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	514.52	0.00	27,929.10
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	514.51	0.00	28,443.61
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	508.72	0.00	28,952.33
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst	508.71	0.00	29,461.04
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	511.03	0.00	29,972.07
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4	511.03	0.00	30,483.10
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	Transfer MLIENS	509.88	0.00	30,992.98

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
39	84	11-00001	KARA AT LAKESHORE HARBOR LLC	Continued		
			Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	Transfer MLIENS subs	509.87 0.00 31,502.85
			Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	529.22 0.00 32,032.07
			Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	533.09 0.00 32,565.16
			Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	520.52 0.00 33,085.68
			Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS	520.51 0.00 33,606.19
			Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	538.32 0.00 34,144.51
			Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs	538.31 0.00 34,682.82
			Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN	529.42 0.00 35,212.24
			Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS	529.41 0.00 35,741.65
101 25	DE MICCO, LAURA C/O D MATANA 2810 ELM ST OCEANSIDE, NY	06/16/11 Municipal 11572	Open 2009, 2010		18.00 %	0.00
11-00002 MUNICIPA	533 DELL RD BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON			Tax	79.97 7.08 87.05	
				Cost	40.00 0.00 40.00	
				Total In Sale:		127.05
				Begin Balance:		0.00
			Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	16.28 0.00 143.33
			Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	16.27 0.00 159.60
			Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.43 0.00 177.03
			Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	16.86 0.00 193.89
			Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	16.71 0.00 210.60
			Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	16.71 0.00 227.31
			Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.73 0.00 245.04
			Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.25 0.00 262.29
			Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.10 0.00 279.39
			Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.10 0.00 296.49
			Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.89 0.00 314.38
			Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.32 0.00 331.70
			Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.36 0.00 349.06
			Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.35 0.00 366.41
			Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.93 0.00 384.34
			Tax	11/01/14 14 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.92 0.00 402.26
			Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.92 0.00 420.18
			Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061		17.64 0.00 437.82
			Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	MUNI LIEN	17.64 0.00 455.46
			Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061		18.05 0.00 473.51
			Tax	12/01/15 15 4 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	18.04 0.00 491.55
			Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.85 0.00 509.40
			Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	17.84 0.00 527.24
			Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	MUNIC LIEN	18.47 0.00 545.71
			Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	4th Qtr MLIEN Subs	18.47 0.00 564.18
			Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	1ST QTR 2017	18.16 0.00 582.34
			Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	QTR2 MLIEN Transfers	18.16 0.00 600.50
			Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	MLien Accruals	18.23 0.00 618.73
			Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Accrue bal. to MLIEN	18.22 0.00 636.95
			Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	18.20 0.00 655.15
			Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	Accrue to MLIENS	18.19 0.00 673.34
			Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS	18.61 0.00 691.95

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
101	25	11-00002 DE	MICCO, LAURA C/O D MATANA	Continued		
Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	To setup 2018 MLIENS		18.61	0.00	710.56
Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst		18.41	0.00	728.97
Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	Lien-Transfer Exst		18.40	0.00	747.37
Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		18.49	0.00	765.86
Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	Trans MLIEN 2019 Q4		18.48	0.00	784.34
Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061	Transfer MLIENS		18.45	0.00	802.79
Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061	Transfer MLIENS subs		18.44	0.00	821.23
Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		19.15	0.00	840.38
Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN		19.28	0.00	859.66
Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN		18.83	0.00	878.49
Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	Transfer to MLIENS		18.83	0.00	897.32
Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		19.48	0.00	916.80
Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	Transfer MLIEN Subs		19.47	0.00	936.27
Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Transfer to MLIEN		19.16	0.00	955.43
Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	Transfser MLIENS		19.15	0.00	974.58

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assignment Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal
Tax	7	0.00	13,240.15 45,721.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,961.17
Cost	6	0.00	350.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	350.00
Lien Totals	13	0.00	13,590.15 45,721.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,311.17

Total Certs: 7

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: First to 07/06/2022

BEGIN BALANCE					0.00
TAX SALE					
Tax				8,986.45	
Cost				350.00	
Interest				<u>4,253.70</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE					13,590.15
TRANSFERS TO LIEN					
Tax				<u>45,721.02</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN					45,721.02
ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)					
Tax				0.00	
Cost				<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS					0.00
NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)					
Tax				0.00	
Cost				<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS					0.00
INSTALLMENT PLANS					0.00
COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)					
Tax				0.00	
Cost				<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS					(0.00)
NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)					
Tax				0.00	
Cost				<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)					0.00
COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS		<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
		0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS					<u>0.00</u>
MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 07/06/22					
Tax				58,961.17	
Cost				350.00	
Installment Principal				<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE					<u>59,311.17</u>
TOTAL PREMIUM					0.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>